
Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 691 Keiran Hodgson MV40 25:07 Helm Hill 1st Man/1st MV40

2 809 Mark McGoldrick Man 25:29 Wharfedale 2nd Man

3 573 Derek Hurton MV40 25:35 Eden Runners 3rd Man

4 671 Tim Cowin MV40 25:38 Howgill

5 512 Jon Rylance MV40 25:45 Ambleside

6 822 Sarah McCormack Lady 25:49 Ambleside 1st Lady

7 622 Steve Angus MV40 25:56 Keswick

8 820 Sam Harrison Man 26:11 Bowland Fell Runners

9 791 Sam Laycock Man 26:24 Settle

10 572 Noah Hurton Man 26:36 Eden Runners

11 619 Alan Ashcroft Man 26:39 Howgill Harriers

12 640 Doug Love Man 26:40 Bowland

13 603 Rob Dewhurst MV40 26:53 Ambleside

14 741 Andrew Slattery MV40 26:58 Keswick

15 785 Alex Pilkington MV40 27:02 Settle

16 779 Harvey Lord Man 27:35 Black Combe

17 802 James Edwards Man 27:43 Lancaster and Morecambe

18 593 Heidi Dent Lady 27:45 Howgill Harriers 2nd Lady

19 784 Mark Harris MV40 27:50 Helm Hill

20 792 Ben Procter Man 27:52 Helm Hill

21 690 Sharon Taylor Lady 27:54 Helm Hill 3rd Lady

22 627 Alan Life MV50 28:01 Clayton-le-Moors 1st MV50

23 591 Brian Kennedy MV50 28:14 Settle

24 803 Mark Wildsmith MV40 28:21 Settle

25 654 John Romford MV50 28:34 Preston Harriers

26 658 Jonny Marchant MV40 28:37 Helm Hill

27 597 Alistair Hanna Man 28:40 Howgill Harriers

28 704 Jon Boadle Man 28:43 UA

29 806 James Annan MV40 28:48 Settle

30 630 Paul McFarlane Man 28:48 UA

31 761 Nathan Dakin Man 28:52 UA

32 610 John Wright Man 28:53 Colt

33 811 Emma Hopkinson Lady 28:54 Wharfedale

34 503 Phil Thurlow MV40 28:56 Helm Hill

35 546 Richard Wells MV40 29:00 UA

36 504 Robert Crawford Man 29:34 Coniston

37 796 Tim Roe Man 29:38 Horwich Harriers

38 558 Adam Procter Man 29:47 Settle

39 825 Tony Thornton MV40 29:58 Settle

40 514 Roger Aubrey MV50 30:02 Helm Hill

41 590 Nina Walkingshaw Lady 30:16 Howgill Harriers

42 510 John Armistead Man 30:20 Helm Hill

43 747 Mark Bell MV50 30:23 Dallam

44 641 Stuart Alan MV40 30:25 UA

45 790 Roger Laycock MV50 30:27 Settle

46 805 Natalie Beadle Lady 30:44 UA

47 812 Derek Walkden MV40 30:49 Barlick Fell runners

48 808 Nigel Barnes MV50 31:00 Settle

49 680 Kirsty Hall LV40 31:02 Wharfedale 1st LV40

50 817 Richard Timms MV40 31:07 Settle

51 795 Sally Ozanne Lady 31:08 Helm Hill

Giggleswick School - Results 18 January 2015
Senior Race

         Supported by Different Strokes



52 724 Ben Waller Man 31:09 Helm Hill

53 661 Peter German Man 31:26 Helm Hill

54 780 Andy Holden MV50 31:31 Wharfedale

55 786 Brian Thompson MV60 31:33 Helm Hill 1st MV60

56 696 Charlotte Milligan Lady 31:34 Helm Hill

57 521 Debbie Copley LV40 31:36 Dallam

58 813 John Osborne MV50 31:41 Settle

59 608 Karl Mason Man 31:42 Helm Hill

60 823 Nigel Haymes MV40 31:48 Settle

61 616 John Robson MV50 31:49 UA

62 532 Paul Senior MV40 31:55 Helm Hill

63 672 Chris Schofield MV50 32:00 Helm Hill

64 783 Sam Griffiths Man 32:05 Settle

65 794 Catherine Niblock Lady 32:05 Helm Hill

66 606 William Coupe MV50 32:10 Helm Hill

67 644 Ray Gill MV50 32:15 Dallam

68 686 Patrick Willink MV50 32:26 Helm Hill

69 804 Hannah Cleary-Hughes Lady 32:27 UA

70 620 Richard Duckett Man 32:31 UA

71 775 Jill Eccleston LV40 32:38 Settle

72 502 Tim Murray MV50 32:41 Helm Hill

73 782 Richard Greenep MV40 32:46 Settle

74 709 Sally Handford Lady 32:47 Settle

75 793 Jamie Armitage Man 32:53 UA

76 525 Andy Evans MV50 33:02 Settle

77 667 Tyron Lewis MV40 33:05 Dallam

78 689 Grace Leedham LV40 33:07 Dallam

79 586 Simon Oxley MV50 33:25 Settle

80 537 Martin Benson MV40 33:28 Dallam

81 623 Michael McLoughlin MV60 34:20 Preston Harriers

82 632 Stuart McGurk MV50 34:21 UA

83 781 David Sexton MV40 34:27 Settle

84 517 Bethan Procter Lady 34:28 Helm Hill

85 710 Jo Wilcox LV40 34:36 Helm Hill

86 598 Mark Charnley MV40 34:38 UA

87 815 Andrea Edmondson LV40 34:40 Settle

88 670 Mick Leddy MV50 34:43 UA

89 818 Carmel Ramwell LV40 34:45 Settle

90 568 Mike Troup MV60 34:46 Ambleside

91 774 Jonathan gibson MV50 34:48 Wharfedale

92 582 Andy Bennet MV40 34:49 Helm Hill

93 617 Andrew Hewitson MV40 34:52 Lonsdale

94 592 Mo Kelly LV40 34:55 Howgill Harriers

95 799 Ken Rayner MV40 35:06 UA

96 570 Alice Steele Lady 35:09 Dallam

97 501 Amanda Burrow Lady 35:11 Helm Hill

98 787 Brian Hugill MV40 35:16 Wharfedale

99 554 Lyn Whittaker LV50 35:31 Wharfedale 1st LV50

100 624 Sabrina Gilby Lady 35:43 Settle

101 612 Dave Hewitt MV50 35:44 Dallam

102 810 Annie Carrington LV40 35:47 Settle

103 538 Raj Madhas MV40 36:01 Wharfedale

104 739 Barry Scholes MV60 36:03 UA

105 814 Judith Marshall LV40 36:07 Settle

106 615 Marie Robson LV40 36:08 Helm Hill

107 588 Greg Tagney MV60 36:11 Dallam

108 583 Julia Murfin LV40 36:16 Settle

109 746 Richard Simpson MV50 36:21 UA

110 650 Helen Greenep LV50 36:28 Settle

111 652 Gordon Thompson MV50 36:31 Preston Harriers



112 626 Carol Life LV40 36:42 Clayton-le-Moors

113 744 Sharron Hutchinson LV40 37:00 Helm Hill

114 599 Andy Monk MV50 37:05 ABFR

115 740 Rachel Slattery LV40 37:09 Helm Hill

116 798 Louise Wileman LV40 37:11 Settle

117 797 Rachel Hill LV40 37:12 Settle

118 697 Wendy Dodd LV60 37:13 Clayton-le-Moors 1st LV60

119 511 Niki Rylance LV40 37:14 Ambleside

120 515 Helen Samson LV40 37:18 Helm Hill

121 643 Tessa Hagendoorn LV40 37:23 UA

122 801 Debs Greaves Lady 37:34 Howgill Harriers

123 584 Chris Beesley MV60 37:36 Settle

124 760 Becki Davis Lady 37:53 UA

125 824 Matthew Beeby Man 37:56 UA

126 719 Mark Cropper MV40 38:02 Helm Hill

127 578 Trevor Metcalfe MV60 38:07 Wharfedale

128 522 Joanne Wulf LV40 38:14 Settle

129 533 Sarah Senior LV40 38:15 Helm Hill

130 703 Jack Taylor Man 38:16 UA

131 807 Julia Hargreaves LV40 38:28 Settle

132 753 Stephen Fish MV60 38:34 Clayton-le-Moors

133 772 Caroline Wade Lady 38:40 Helm Hill

134 604 Hazel Pearson LV50 38:45 Helm Hill

135 819 Martin Van Kampen Man 38:48 UA

136 816 sarah Cross LV40 39:06 Settle

137 821 Iain Crossley MV50 39:57 Settle

138 618 Chris Atkinson LV50 39:59 UA

139 540 Linda Hargreaves LV50 40:13 Wharfedale

140 736 Lindsay Harrod LV40 40:32 Helm Hill

141 777 Helen Hutchinson LV40 42:12 Settle

142 738 Jill Gates LV50 43:16 Settle

143 500 Anna Stevens LV40 43:27 Helm Hill

144 778 Kath Davies LV40 43:33 Settle

145 543 Sharon Newbold LV40 43:52 Wharfedale

146 565 Julie Laverock LV40 44:08 Salford Harriers

147 639 Lily Lowther Lady 44:49 Helm Hill

148 611 Helen Whitehouse LV50 45:51 Dallam

149 618 Chris Atkinson LV50 47:51 UA

150 788 Sarah Terry LV40 49:40 Baildon

151 789 Karen Butler LV40 49:42 Baildon

152 707 Richard Handford MV50 51:21 UA

153 635 David Waller MV60 52:16 UA

154 651 Joe Howard MV70 53:13 Preston Harriers 1st MV70

155 800 Michaela Rayner LV40 54:29 Keighley and Craven

156 776 Nicholas Hutchinson MV40 DNF Settle



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 150 Jacob Steele Boy 13:09 Dallam 1st Boy

2 237 Marcus Pready Boy 13:12 Rossendale 2nd Boy

3 118 Jack Byrne Boy 14:11 Helm Hill 3rd Boy

4 49 Jacob Aubrey Boy 14:11 Helm Hill

5 125 Ben Kent Boy 14:13 Helm Hill

6 206 Ryan Everett Boy 14:30 Barrow Strider

7 229 Finlay Leather Boy 15:06 Helm Hill

8 148 Michael Dugdale Boy 15:19 Helm Hill

9 155 George Attwood Boy 15:37 Dallam

10 8 Imogen Burrow Girl 16:13 Helm Hill 1st Girl

11 233 James Maxwell Boy 16:36 Settle

12 71 Mia Senior Girl 16:50 Helm Hill 2nd Girl

13 205 Georgia Cooper Girl 17:33 Barrow Strider 3rd Girl

14 156 Sarah Thompson Girl 17:43 Dallam

15 55 Eilidh Miller Girl 18:10 Broughton

16 238 Kenny Tam Boy 18:50 UA

17 235 Rosie Laycock Girl 19:33 Settle

18 6 Georgia Stevens Girl 19:46 Helm Hill

19 186 Alice Slattery Girl 20:09 Helm Hill

20 194 Thomas Beuzeval Boy 24:24 Helm Hill

21 236 Bowen Whitcombe Boy 29:02 UA

22 18 Joe Edmondson Boy DNF Broughton

Under 17 Race



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 112 Euan Brennan Boy 10:46 Ilkley Harriers 1st Boy

2 17 Ben Edmondson Boy 10:53 Broughton 2nd Boy

3 45 Robert Askew Boy 11:04 Helm Hill 3rd Boy

4 138 Tom Humphries Boy 11:23 Eden Runners

5 166 Jake Cooper Boy 11:43 Barrow Strider

6 214 Briony Holt Girl 11:46 Clayton-le-Moors 1st Girl

7 29 Josh Roelants Boy 12:05 Helm Hill

8 10 Katie Thurlow Girl 12:10 Helm Hill 2nd Girl

9 200 Adam Gibson Boy 12:19 Wharfedale

10 33 Sebastian Segger-Stavely Boy 12:24 Settle

11 215 Eve hutchinson Girl 12:52 Settle 3rd Girl

12 221 Matthew Holroyd Boy 12:56 Settle

13 163 Logan Hargreaves-MadhasBoy 13:06 Wharfedale

14 187 Amy Slattery Girl 13:08 Helm Hill

15 207 Matthew Thornley Boy 13:39 Ambleside

16 47 Harry Sanderson Boy 14:01 Ambleside

17 11 Erin Bagge Girl 14:05 Helm Hill

18 56 Emelia Stevens Girl 14:37 Helm Hill

19 198 Lidia Shenton Girl 15:03 UA

20 15 Gaby Ansell Girl 15:28 Helm Hill

21 60 Emily Carpenter Girl 15:57 Settle

22 13 Maddie Sanders Girl 17:25 Helm Hill

23 103 Jodie Ritchie Girl 17:55 Hoad Hill Harrierrs

24 231 Jessica Bailey Girl 18:03 UA

25 154 Grace Attwood Girl 18:04 Dallam

26 74 Emily Crossley Girl 18:11 Settle

Under 14 Race



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 164 Sam Smith Boy 06:27 Wharfedale 1st Boy

2 201 Lewis Carr Boy 06:29 Ilkley Harriers 2nd Boy

3 46 Daniel Sanderson Boy 06:36 Ambleside 3rd Boy

4 52 Jacob Smith Boy 06:42 UA

5 40 Lilli Carr Girl 06:47 Keighley and Craven 1st Girl

6 41 James Thornley Boy 06:50 Ambleside

7 123 Evan Allan Boy 06:51 Helm Hill

8 37 Chloe Rylance Girl 06:54 Ambleside 2nd Girl

9 204 Harvey Cooper Boy 06:57 Barrow Strider

10 97 Olesia Winder Girl 06:59 Hoad Hill Harrierrs 3rd Girl

11 2 Henry Hunter Boy 07:05 Helm Hill

12 14 Matthew Anstell Boy 07:06 Helm Hill

13 176 Matthew Pendlebury Boy 07:15 Howgill Harriers

14 7 Emily Swarbrick Girl 07:19 Broughton

15 217 Mollie Bratt Girl 07:22 Helm Hill

16 57 Oliver Smith Boy 07:29 UA

17 32 Douglas Segger-Stavely Boy 07:32 Settle

18 232 Hamish Griffiths Boy 07:36 Settle

19 38 Sophie Rylance Girl 07:40 Amblesdie

20 65 Erin Cummins Girl 07:43 Settle

21 179 Dylan Carter Boy 07:45 Helm Hill

22 102 Nathan Ritchie Boy 07:46 Hoad Hill Harrierrs

23 234 Max Rayner Boy 07:46 Settle

24 132 Ben Greenep Boy 07:48 Settle

25 23 Alex Matthew Boy 07:50 Lancaster and Morcambe

26 173 Gregory Miller Boy 07:55 Broughton

27 76 Joe Grundy Boy 08:01 Dallam

28 182 Brodie Weymouth Boy 08:02 Arragons Junior Tri

29 184 Maud Humphries Girl 08:09 Eden Runners

30 87 Daniel Harris Boy 08:15 Helm Hill

31 42 Sam Thornley Boy 08:18 Ambleside

32 209 Will Scholey Boy 08:21 Settle

33 61 Oscar Wulf Boy 08:23 Settle

34 216 Lily Coward Girl 08:24 Settle

35 224 Harry Cook Boy 08:30 Settle

36 170 Oliver Sampson Boy 08:30 Settle

37 137 Alex Graham Boy 08:31 Broughton

38 203 Bethan Saunders Girl 08:36 Hoad Hill Harrierrs

39 105 Edie Eccleston Girl 08:37 Settle

40 126 Grace Wells Girl 08:38 UA

41 208 Archie Clark Boy 08:39 Settle

42 135 Marvin Gibbs Boy 08:39 Helm Hill

43 213 Emily HUtchinson Girl 08:40 Settle

44 226 Rhiannon Winder Girl 08:44 UA

45 77 Millie Grundy Girl 08:49 Dallam

46 16 Jessica Edmondson Girl 08:50 Broughton

47 9 Olivia Swarbrick Girl 08:55 Broughton

48 228 Mikey Charnley Boy 09:02 UA

49 191 Breige Hutchinson Girl 09:05 Helm Hill

50 20 Finlay Aitken Boy 09:09 Helm Hill

51 196 Esme Walkingshaw Girl 09:18 Eden Runners

52 88 Jamie Harris Boy 09:22 Helm Hill

53 133 Sam Greenep Boy 09:23 Settle

54 227 Charlie Brownbill Boy 09:27 UA

55 223 Anna Arkwright Girl 09:32 UA

56 124 Tara Allan Girl 09:37 Helm Hill

57 225 Ryan Winder Boy 09:38 UA

58 90 Florence Arber Girl 09:40 Settle

Under 12 Race



59 134 Rowan Ashworth Boy 09:43 Ambleside

60 106 Constance Eccleston Girl 09:45 Settle

61 210 Nell Shepherd Girl 09:59 UA

62 219 Sonny Kelly Boy 10:07 UA

63 230 Drew Bailey Boy 10:16 UA

64 67 Lauren Evans Girl 10:17 Settle

65 165 Mollie Smith Girl 10:22 Wharfedale

66 39 Holly Glaister Girl 10:23 Ambleside

67 44 Oliver Willoughby Boy 10:25 UA

68 169 Dylan Sampson Boy 10:29 Settle

69 218 Isabelle Walker Girl 10:46 Settle

70 202 Amber Glaister Girl 11:08 Ambleside

71 211 Grace Chenery Girl 11:15 Settle

72 22 Cate Matthew Girl 11:16 Lancaster and Morcambe

73 212 Tilly Chenery Girl 11:24 Settle

74 220 Dexter Kelly Boy 11:43 UA

75 92 Isabella Benson Girl 11:52 Dallam

76 168 Melissa Tither Girl 12:05 Settle

77 222 Phoebe Cook Girl 12:14 Settle



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 691 Keiran Hodgson MV40 25:07 Helm Hill 1st Man/1st MV40

2 809 Mark McGoldrick Man 25:29 Wharfedale 2nd Man

3 573 Derek Hurton MV40 25:35 Eden Runners 3rd Man

4 671 Tim Cowin MV40 25:38 Howgill

5 512 Jon Rylance MV40 25:45 Ambleside

6 622 Steve Angus MV40 25:56 Keswick

7 820 Sam Harrison Man 26:11 Bowland Fell Runners

8 791 Sam Laycock Man 26:24 Settle

9 572 Noah Hurton Man 26:36 Eden Runners

10 619 Alan Ashcroft Man 26:39 Howgill Harriers

11 640 Doug Love Man 26:40 Bowland

12 603 Rob Dewhurst MV40 26:53 Ambleside

13 741 Andrew Slattery MV40 26:58 Keswick

14 785 Alex Pilkington MV40 27:02 Settle

15 779 Harvey Lord Man 27:35 Black Combe

16 802 James Edwards Man 27:43 Lancaster and Morecambe

17 784 Mark Harris MV40 27:50 Helm Hill

18 792 Ben Procter Man 27:52 Helm Hill

19 627 Alan Life MV50 28:01 Clayton-le-Moors 1st MV50

20 591 Brian Kennedy MV50 28:14 Settle

21 803 Mark Wildsmith MV40 28:21 Settle

22 654 John Romford MV50 28:34 Preston Harriers

23 658 Jonny Marchant MV40 28:37 Helm Hill

24 597 Alistair Hanna Man 28:40 Howgill Harriers

25 704 Jon Boadle Man 28:43 UA

26 806 James Annan MV40 28:48 Settle

27 630 Paul McFarlane Man 28:48 UA

28 761 Nathan Dakin Man 28:52 UA

29 610 John Wright Man 28:53 Colt

30 503 Phil Thurlow MV40 28:56 Helm Hill

31 546 Richard Wells MV40 29:00 UA

32 504 Robert Crawford Man 29:34 Coniston

33 796 Tim Roe Man 29:38 Horwich Harriers

34 558 Adam Procter Man 29:47 Settle

35 825 Tony Thornton MV40 29:58 Settle

36 514 Roger Aubrey MV50 30:02 Helm Hill

37 510 John Armistead Man 30:20 Helm Hill

38 747 Mark Bell MV50 30:23 Dallam

39 641 Stuart Alan MV40 30:25 UA

40 790 Roger Laycock MV50 30:27 Settle

41 812 Derek Walkden MV40 30:49 Barlick Fell runners

42 808 Nigel Barnes MV50 31:00 Settle

43 817 Richard Timms MV40 31:07 Settle

44 724 Ben Waller Man 31:09 Helm Hill

45 661 Peter German Man 31:26 Helm Hill

46 780 Andy Holden MV50 31:31 Wharfedale

47 786 Brian Thompson MV60 31:33 Helm Hill 1st MV60

48 813 John Osborne MV50 31:41 Settle

49 608 Karl Mason Man 31:42 Helm Hill

50 823 Nigel Haymes MV40 31:48 Settle

51 616 John Robson MV50 31:49 UA

52 532 Paul Senior MV40 31:55 Helm Hill

53 672 Chris Schofield MV50 32:00 Helm Hill

54 783 Sam Griffiths Man 32:05 Settle

55 606 William Coupe MV50 32:10 Helm Hill

56 644 Ray Gill MV50 32:15 Dallam

ALL SENIOR MEN

Giggleswick School 2015 Category Results



57 686 Patrick Willink MV50 32:26 Helm Hill

58 620 Richard Duckett Man 32:31 UA

59 502 Tim Murray MV50 32:41 Helm Hill

60 782 Richard Greenep MV40 32:46 Settle

61 793 Jamie Armitage Man 32:53 UA

62 525 Andy Evans MV50 33:02 Settle

63 667 Tyron Lewis MV40 33:05 Dallam

64 586 Simon Oxley MV50 33:25 Settle

65 537 Martin Benson MV40 33:28 Dallam

66 623 Michael McLoughlin MV60 34:20 Preston Harriers

67 632 Stuart McGurk MV50 34:21 UA

68 781 David Sexton MV40 34:27 Settle

69 598 Mark Charnley MV40 34:38 UA

70 670 Mick Leddy MV50 34:43 UA

71 568 Mike Troup MV60 34:46 Ambleside

72 774 Jonathan gibson MV50 34:48 Wharfedale

73 582 Andy Bennet MV40 34:49 Helm Hill

74 617 Andrew Hewitson MV40 34:52 Lonsdale

75 799 Ken Rayner MV40 35:06 UA

76 787 Brian Hugill MV40 35:16 Wharfedale

77 612 Dave Hewitt MV50 35:44 Dallam

78 538 Raj Madhas MV40 36:01 Wharfedale

79 739 Barry Scholes MV60 36:03 UA

80 588 Greg Tagney MV60 36:11 Dallam

81 746 Richard Simpson MV50 36:21 UA

82 652 Gordon Thompson MV50 36:31 Preston Harriers

83 599 Andy Monk MV50 37:05 ABFR

84 584 Chris Beesley MV60 37:36 Settle

85 824 Matthew Beeby Man 37:56 UA

86 719 Mark Cropper MV40 38:02 Helm Hill

87 578 Trevor Metcalfe MV60 38:07 Wharfedale

88 703 Jack Taylor Man 38:16 UA

89 753 Stephen Fish MV60 38:34 Clayton-le-Moors

90 819 Martin Van Kampen Man 38:48 UA

91 821 Iain Crossley MV50 39:57 Settle

92 707 Richard Handford MV50 51:21 UA

93 635 David Waller MV60 52:16 UA

94 651 Joe Howard MV70 53:13 Preston Harriers 1st MV70

95 776 Nicholas Hutchinson MV40 DNF Settle



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 809 Mark McGoldrick Man 25:29 Wharfedale 2nd Man

2 820 Sam Harrison Man 26:11 Bowland Fell Runners

3 791 Sam Laycock Man 26:24 Settle

4 572 Noah Hurton Man 26:36 Eden Runners

5 619 Alan Ashcroft Man 26:39 Howgill Harriers

6 640 Doug Love Man 26:40 Bowland

7 779 Harvey Lord Man 27:35 Black Combe

8 802 James Edwards Man 27:43 Lancaster and Morecambe

9 792 Ben Procter Man 27:52 Helm Hill

10 597 Alistair Hanna Man 28:40 Howgill Harriers

11 704 Jon Boadle Man 28:43 UA

12 630 Paul McFarlane Man 28:48 UA

13 761 Nathan Dakin Man 28:52 UA

14 610 John Wright Man 28:53 Colt

15 504 Robert Crawford Man 29:34 Coniston

16 796 Tim Roe Man 29:38 Horwich Harriers

17 558 Adam Procter Man 29:47 Settle

18 510 John Armistead Man 30:20 Helm Hill

19 724 Ben Waller Man 31:09 Helm Hill

20 661 Peter German Man 31:26 Helm Hill

21 608 Karl Mason Man 31:42 Helm Hill

22 783 Sam Griffiths Man 32:05 Settle

23 620 Richard Duckett Man 32:31 UA

24 793 Jamie Armitage Man 32:53 UA

25 824 Matthew Beeby Man 37:56 UA

26 703 Jack Taylor Man 38:16 UA

27 819 Martin Van Kampen Man 38:48 UA

MEN



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 691 Keiran Hodgson MV40 25:07 Helm Hill 1st Man/1st MV40

2 573 Derek Hurton MV40 25:35 Eden Runners 3rd Man

3 671 Tim Cowin MV40 25:38 Howgill

4 512 Jon Rylance MV40 25:45 Ambleside

5 622 Steve Angus MV40 25:56 Keswick

6 603 Rob Dewhurst MV40 26:53 Ambleside

7 741 Andrew Slattery MV40 26:58 Keswick

8 785 Alex Pilkington MV40 27:02 Settle

9 784 Mark Harris MV40 27:50 Helm Hill

10 803 Mark Wildsmith MV40 28:21 Settle

11 658 Jonny Marchant MV40 28:37 Helm Hill

12 806 James Annan MV40 28:48 Settle

13 503 Phil Thurlow MV40 28:56 Helm Hill

14 546 Richard Wells MV40 29:00 UA

15 825 Tony Thornton MV40 29:58 Settle

16 641 Stuart Alan MV40 30:25 UA

17 812 Derek Walkden MV40 30:49 Barlick Fell runners

18 817 Richard Timms MV40 31:07 Settle

19 823 Nigel Haymes MV40 31:48 Settle

20 532 Paul Senior MV40 31:55 Helm Hill

21 782 Richard Greenep MV40 32:46 Settle

22 667 Tyron Lewis MV40 33:05 Dallam

23 537 Martin Benson MV40 33:28 Dallam

24 781 David Sexton MV40 34:27 Settle

25 598 Mark Charnley MV40 34:38 UA

26 582 Andy Bennet MV40 34:49 Helm Hill

27 617 Andrew Hewitson MV40 34:52 Lonsdale

28 799 Ken Rayner MV40 35:06 UA

29 787 Brian Hugill MV40 35:16 Wharfedale

30 538 Raj Madhas MV40 36:01 Wharfedale

31 719 Mark Cropper MV40 38:02 Helm Hill

32 776 Nicholas Hutchinson MV40 DNF Settle

MEN - VET 40



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 627 Alan Life MV50 28:01 Clayton-le-Moors 1st MV50

2 591 Brian Kennedy MV50 28:14 Settle

3 654 John Romford MV50 28:34 Preston Harriers

4 514 Roger Aubrey MV50 30:02 Helm Hill

5 747 Mark Bell MV50 30:23 Dallam

6 790 Roger Laycock MV50 30:27 Settle

7 808 Nigel Barnes MV50 31:00 Settle

8 780 Andy Holden MV50 31:31 Wharfedale

9 813 John Osborne MV50 31:41 Settle

10 616 John Robson MV50 31:49 UA

11 672 Chris Schofield MV50 32:00 Helm Hill

12 606 William Coupe MV50 32:10 Helm Hill

13 644 Ray Gill MV50 32:15 Dallam

14 686 Patrick Willink MV50 32:26 Helm Hill

15 502 Tim Murray MV50 32:41 Helm Hill

16 525 Andy Evans MV50 33:02 Settle

17 586 Simon Oxley MV50 33:25 Settle

18 632 Stuart McGurk MV50 34:21 UA

19 670 Mick Leddy MV50 34:43 UA

20 774 Jonathan gibson MV50 34:48 Wharfedale

21 612 Dave Hewitt MV50 35:44 Dallam

22 746 Richard Simpson MV50 36:21 UA

23 652 Gordon Thompson MV50 36:31 Preston Harriers

24 599 Andy Monk MV50 37:05 ABFR

25 821 Iain Crossley MV50 39:57 Settle

26 707 Richard Handford MV50 51:21 UA

MEN - VET 50



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 786 Brian Thompson MV60 31:33 Helm Hill 1st MV60

2 623 Michael McLoughlin MV60 34:20 Preston Harriers

3 568 Mike Troup MV60 34:46 Ambleside

4 739 Barry Scholes MV60 36:03 UA

5 588 Greg Tagney MV60 36:11 Dallam

6 584 Chris Beesley MV60 37:36 Settle

7 578 Trevor Metcalfe MV60 38:07 Wharfedale

8 753 Stephen Fish MV60 38:34 Clayton-le-Moors

9 635 David Waller MV60 52:16 UA

MEN - VET 60



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 651 Joe Howard MV70 53:13 Preston Harriers 1st MV70

MEN - VET 70



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 822 Sarah McCormack Lady 25:49 Ambleside 1st Lady

2 593 Heidi Dent Lady 27:45 Howgill Harriers 2nd Lady

3 690 Sharon Taylor Lady 27:54 Helm Hill 3rd Lady

4 811 Emma Hopkinson Lady 28:54 Wharfedale

5 590 Nina Walkingshaw Lady 30:16 Howgill Harriers

6 805 Natalie Beadle Lady 30:44 UA

7 680 Kirsty Hall LV40 31:02 Wharfedale 1st LV40

8 795 Sally Ozanne Lady 31:08 Helm Hill

9 696 Charlotte Milligan Lady 31:34 Helm Hill

10 521 Debbie Copley LV40 31:36 Dallam

11 794 Catherine Niblock Lady 32:05 Helm Hill

12 804 Hannah Cleary-Hughes Lady 32:27 UA

13 775 Jill Eccleston LV40 32:38 Settle

14 709 Sally Handford Lady 32:47 Settle

15 689 Grace Leedham LV40 33:07 Dallam

16 517 Bethan Procter Lady 34:28 Helm Hill

17 710 Jo Wilcox LV40 34:36 Helm Hill

18 815 Andrea Edmondson LV40 34:40 Settle

19 818 Carmel Ramwell LV40 34:45 Settle

20 592 Mo Kelly LV40 34:55 Howgill Harriers

21 570 Alice Steele Lady 35:09 Dallam

22 501 Amanda Burrow Lady 35:11 Helm Hill

23 554 Lyn Whittaker LV50 35:31 Wharfedale 1st LV50

24 624 Sabrina Gilby Lady 35:43 Settle

25 810 Annie Carrington LV40 35:47 Settle

26 814 Judith Marshall LV40 36:07 Settle

27 615 Marie Robson LV40 36:08 Helm Hill

28 583 Julia Murfin LV40 36:16 Settle

29 650 Helen Greenep LV50 36:28 Settle

30 626 Carol Life LV40 36:42 Clayton-le-Moors

31 744 Sharron Hutchinson LV40 37:00 Helm Hill

32 740 Rachel Slattery LV40 37:09 Helm Hill

33 798 Louise Wileman LV40 37:11 Settle

34 797 Rachel Hill LV40 37:12 Settle

35 697 Wendy Dodd LV60 37:13 Clayton-le-Moors 1st LV60

36 511 Niki Rylance LV40 37:14 Ambleside

37 515 Helen Samson LV40 37:18 Helm Hill

38 643 Tessa Hagendoorn LV40 37:23 UA

39 801 Debs Greaves Lady 37:34 Howgill Harriers

40 760 Becki Davis Lady 37:53 UA

41 522 Joanne Wulf LV40 38:14 Settle

42 533 Sarah Senior LV40 38:15 Helm Hill

43 807 Julia Hargreaves LV40 38:28 Settle

44 772 Caroline Wade Lady 38:40 Helm Hill

45 604 Hazel Pearson LV50 38:45 Helm Hill

46 816 sarah Cross LV40 39:06 Settle

47 618 Chris Atkinson LV50 39:59 UA

48 540 Linda Hargreaves LV50 40:13 Wharfedale

49 736 Lindsay Harrod LV40 40:32 Helm Hill

50 777 Helen Hutchinson LV40 42:12 Settle

51 738 Jill Gates LV50 43:16 Settle

52 500 Anna Stevens LV40 43:27 Helm Hill

53 778 Kath Davies LV40 43:33 Settle

54 543 Sharon Newbold LV40 43:52 Wharfedale

55 565 Julie Laverock LV40 44:08 Salford Harriers

56 639 Lily Lowther Lady 44:49 Helm Hill

57 611 Helen Whitehouse LV50 45:51 Dallam

58 618 Chris Atkinson LV50 47:51 UA

ALL SENIOR LADIES



59 788 Sarah Terry LV40 49:40 Baildon

60 789 Karen Butler LV40 49:42 Baildon

61 800 Michaela Rayner LV40 54:29 Keighley and Craven



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 822 Sarah McCormack Lady 25:49 Ambleside 1st Lady

2 593 Heidi Dent Lady 27:45 Howgill Harriers 2nd Lady

3 690 Sharon Taylor Lady 27:54 Helm Hill 3rd Lady

4 811 Emma Hopkinson Lady 28:54 Wharfedale

5 590 Nina Walkingshaw Lady 30:16 Howgill Harriers

6 805 Natalie Beadle Lady 30:44 UA

7 795 Sally Ozanne Lady 31:08 Helm Hill

8 696 Charlotte Milligan Lady 31:34 Helm Hill

9 794 Catherine Niblock Lady 32:05 Helm Hill

10 804 Hannah Cleary-Hughes Lady 32:27 UA

11 709 Sally Handford Lady 32:47 Settle

12 517 Bethan Procter Lady 34:28 Helm Hill

13 570 Alice Steele Lady 35:09 Dallam

14 501 Amanda Burrow Lady 35:11 Helm Hill

15 624 Sabrina Gilby Lady 35:43 Settle

16 801 Debs Greaves Lady 37:34 Howgill Harriers

17 760 Becki Davis Lady 37:53 UA

18 772 Caroline Wade Lady 38:40 Helm Hill

19 639 Lily Lowther Lady 44:49 Helm Hill

LADIES



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 680 Kirsty Hall LV40 31:02 Wharfedale 1st LV40

2 521 Debbie Copley LV40 31:36 Dallam

3 775 Jill Eccleston LV40 32:38 Settle

4 689 Grace Leedham LV40 33:07 Dallam

5 710 Jo Wilcox LV40 34:36 Helm Hill

6 815 Andrea Edmondson LV40 34:40 Settle

7 818 Carmel Ramwell LV40 34:45 Settle

8 592 Mo Kelly LV40 34:55 Howgill Harriers

9 810 Annie Carrington LV40 35:47 Settle

10 814 Judith Marshall LV40 36:07 Settle

11 615 Marie Robson LV40 36:08 Helm Hill

12 583 Julia Murfin LV40 36:16 Settle

13 626 Carol Life LV40 36:42 Clayton-le-Moors

14 744 Sharron Hutchinson LV40 37:00 Helm Hill

15 740 Rachel Slattery LV40 37:09 Helm Hill

16 798 Louise Wileman LV40 37:11 Settle

17 797 Rachel Hill LV40 37:12 Settle

18 511 Niki Rylance LV40 37:14 Ambleside

19 515 Helen Samson LV40 37:18 Helm Hill

20 643 Tessa Hagendoorn LV40 37:23 UA

21 522 Joanne Wulf LV40 38:14 Settle

22 533 Sarah Senior LV40 38:15 Helm Hill

23 807 Julia Hargreaves LV40 38:28 Settle

24 816 sarah Cross LV40 39:06 Settle

25 736 Lindsay Harrod LV40 40:32 Helm Hill

26 777 Helen Hutchinson LV40 42:12 Settle

27 500 Anna Stevens LV40 43:27 Helm Hill

28 778 Kath Davies LV40 43:33 Settle

29 543 Sharon Newbold LV40 43:52 Wharfedale

30 565 Julie Laverock LV40 44:08 Salford Harriers

31 788 Sarah Terry LV40 49:40 Baildon

32 789 Karen Butler LV40 49:42 Baildon

33 800 Michaela Rayner LV40 54:29 Keighley and Craven

LADIES - VET 40



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 554 Lyn Whittaker LV50 35:31 Wharfedale 1st LV50

2 650 Helen Greenep LV50 36:28 Settle

3 604 Hazel Pearson LV50 38:45 Helm Hill

4 618 Chris Atkinson LV50 39:59 UA

5 540 Linda Hargreaves LV50 40:13 Wharfedale

6 738 Jill Gates LV50 43:16 Settle

7 611 Helen Whitehouse LV50 45:51 Dallam

8 618 Chris Atkinson LV50 47:51 UA

LADIES - VET 50



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 697 Wendy Dodd LV60 37:13 Clayton-le-Moors 1st LV60

LADIES - VET 60



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 150 Jacob Steele Boy 13:09 Dallam 1st Boy

2 237 Marcus Pready Boy 13:12 Rossendale 2nd Boy

3 118 Jack Byrne Boy 14:11 Helm Hill 3rd Boy

4 49 Jacob Aubrey Boy 14:11 Helm Hill

5 125 Ben Kent Boy 14:13 Helm Hill

6 206 Ryan Everett Boy 14:30 Barrow Strider

7 229 Finlay Leather Boy 15:06 Helm Hill

8 148 Michael Dugdale Boy 15:19 Helm Hill

9 155 George Attwood Boy 15:37 Dallam

10 233 James Maxwell Boy 16:36 Settle

11 238 Kenny Tam Boy 18:50 UA

12 194 Thomas Beuzeval Boy 24:24 Helm Hill

13 236 Bowen Whitcombe Boy 29:02 UA

14 18 Joe Edmondson Boy DNF Broughton

UNDER 17 BOYS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 8 Imogen Burrow Girl 16:13 Helm Hill 1st Girl

2 71 Mia Senior Girl 16:50 Helm Hill 2nd Girl

3 205 Georgia Cooper Girl 17:33 Barrow Strider 3rd Girl

4 156 Sarah Thompson Girl 17:43 Dallam

5 55 Eilidh Miller Girl 18:10 Broughton

6 235 Rosie Laycock Girl 19:33 Settle

7 6 Georgia Stevens Girl 19:46 Helm Hill

8 186 Alice Slattery Girl 20:09 Helm Hill

UNDER 17 GIRLS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 112 Euan Brennan Boy 10:46 Ilkley Harriers 1st Boy

2 17 Ben Edmondson Boy 10:53 Broughton 2nd Boy

3 45 Robert Askew Boy 11:04 Helm Hill 3rd Boy

4 138 Tom Humphries Boy 11:23 Eden Runners

5 166 Jake Cooper Boy 11:43 Barrow Strider

6 29 Josh Roelants Boy 12:05 Helm Hill

7 200 Adam Gibson Boy 12:19 Wharfedale

8 33 Sebastian Segger-Stavely Boy 12:24 Settle

9 221 Matthew Holroyd Boy 12:56 Settle

10 163 Logan Hargreaves-MadhasBoy 13:06 Wharfedale

11 207 Matthew Thornley Boy 13:39 Ambleside

12 47 Harry Sanderson Boy 14:01 Ambleside

UNDER 14 BOYS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 214 Briony Holt Girl 11:46 Clayton-le-Moors 1st Girl

2 10 Katie Thurlow Girl 12:10 Helm Hill 2nd Girl

3 215 Eve hutchinson Girl 12:52 Settle 3rd Girl

4 187 Amy Slattery Girl 13:08 Helm Hill

5 11 Erin Bagge Girl 14:05 Helm Hill

6 56 Emelia Stevens Girl 14:37 Helm Hill

7 198 Lidia Shenton Girl 15:03 UA

8 15 Gaby Ansell Girl 15:28 Helm Hill

9 60 Emily Carpenter Girl 15:57 Settle

10 13 Maddie Sanders Girl 17:25 Helm Hill

11 103 Jodie Ritchie Girl 17:55 Hoad Hill Harrierrs

12 231 Jessica Bailey Girl 18:03 UA

13 154 Grace Attwood Girl 18:04 Dallam

14 74 Emily Crossley Girl 18:11 Settle

UNDER 14 GIRLS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 164 Sam Smith Boy 06:27 Wharfedale 1st Boy

2 201 Lewis Carr Boy 06:29 Ilkley Harriers 2nd Boy

3 46 Daniel Sanderson Boy 06:36 Ambleside 3rd Boy

4 52 Jacob Smith Boy 06:42 UA

5 41 James Thornley Boy 06:50 Ambleside

6 123 Evan Allan Boy 06:51 Helm Hill

7 204 Harvey Cooper Boy 06:57 Barrow Strider

8 2 Henry Hunter Boy 07:05 Helm Hill

9 14 Matthew Anstell Boy 07:06 Helm Hill

10 176 Matthew Pendlebury Boy 07:15 Howgill Harriers

11 57 Oliver Smith Boy 07:29 UA

12 32 Douglas Segger-Stavely Boy 07:32 Settle

13 232 Hamish Griffiths Boy 07:36 Settle

14 179 Dylan Carter Boy 07:45 Helm Hill

15 102 Nathan Ritchie Boy 07:46 Hoad Hill Harrierrs

16 234 Max Rayner Boy 07:46 Settle

17 132 Ben Greenep Boy 07:48 Settle

18 23 Alex Matthew Boy 07:50 Lancaster and Morcambe

19 173 Gregory Miller Boy 07:55 Broughton

20 76 Joe Grundy Boy 08:01 Dallam

21 182 Brodie Weymouth Boy 08:02 Arragons Junior Tri

22 87 Daniel Harris Boy 08:15 Helm Hill

23 42 Sam Thornley Boy 08:18 Ambleside

24 209 Will Scholey Boy 08:21 Settle

25 61 Oscar Wulf Boy 08:23 Settle

26 224 Harry Cook Boy 08:30 Settle

27 170 Oliver Sampson Boy 08:30 Settle

28 137 Alex Graham Boy 08:31 Broughton

29 208 Archie Clark Boy 08:39 Settle

30 135 Marvin Gibbs Boy 08:39 Helm Hill

31 228 Mikey Charnley Boy 09:02 UA

32 20 Finlay Aitken Boy 09:09 Helm Hill

33 88 Jamie Harris Boy 09:22 Helm Hill

34 133 Sam Greenep Boy 09:23 Settle

35 227 Charlie Brownbill Boy 09:27 UA

36 225 Ryan Winder Boy 09:38 UA

37 134 Rowan Ashworth Boy 09:43 Ambleside

38 219 Sonny Kelly Boy 10:07 UA

39 230 Drew Bailey Boy 10:16 UA

40 44 Oliver Willoughby Boy 10:25 UA

41 169 Dylan Sampson Boy 10:29 Settle

42 220 Dexter Kelly Boy 11:43 UA

UNDER 12 BOYS



Position Vest no. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Comments

1 40 Lilli Carr Girl 06:47 Keighley and Craven 1st Girl

2 37 Chloe Rylance Girl 06:54 Ambleside 2nd Girl

3 97 Olesia Winder Girl 06:59 Hoad Hill Harrierrs 3rd Girl

4 7 Emily Swarbrick Girl 07:19 Broughton

5 217 Mollie Bratt Girl 07:22 Helm Hill

6 38 Sophie Rylance Girl 07:40 Amblesdie

7 65 Erin Cummins Girl 07:43 Settle

8 184 Maud Humphries Girl 08:09 Eden Runners

9 216 Lily Coward Girl 08:24 Settle

10 203 Bethan Saunders Girl 08:36 Hoad Hill Harrierrs

11 105 Edie Eccleston Girl 08:37 Settle

12 126 Grace Wells Girl 08:38 UA

13 213 Emily HUtchinson Girl 08:40 Settle

14 226 Rhiannon Winder Girl 08:44 UA

15 77 Millie Grundy Girl 08:49 Dallam

16 16 Jessica Edmondson Girl 08:50 Broughton

17 9 Olivia Swarbrick Girl 08:55 Broughton

18 191 Breige Hutchinson Girl 09:05 Helm Hill

19 196 Esme Walkingshaw Girl 09:18 Eden Runners

20 223 Anna Arkwright Girl 09:32 UA

21 124 Tara Allan Girl 09:37 Helm Hill

22 90 Florence Arber Girl 09:40 Settle

23 106 Constance Eccleston Girl 09:45 Settle

24 210 Nell Shepherd Girl 09:59 UA

25 67 Lauren Evans Girl 10:17 Settle

26 165 Mollie Smith Girl 10:22 Wharfedale

27 39 Holly Glaister Girl 10:23 Ambleside

28 218 Isabelle Walker Girl 10:46 Settle

29 202 Amber Glaister Girl 11:08 Ambleside

30 211 Grace Chenery Girl 11:15 Settle

31 22 Cate Matthew Girl 11:16 Lancaster and Morcambe

32 212 Tilly Chenery Girl 11:24 Settle

33 92 Isabella Benson Girl 11:52 Dallam

34 168 Melissa Tither Girl 12:05 Settle

35 222 Phoebe Cook Girl 12:14 Settle

UNDER 12 GIRLS


